12/13/2017 900432060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900427304

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwater Energy Solutions, LLC		11/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Select Energy Solutions (RW), LLC	
Street Address:	1820 N I-35	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76240	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4662497	ROCKWATER
Registration Number:	4475810	HIGHWAY TO ZERO H2O
Registration Number:	4144244	INCREASING PRODUCTION, REDUCING YOUR FOO
Registration Number:	4133188	ROCKWATER ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4133189	ROCKWATER ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3817997	NEOHYDRO
Registration Number:	1435940	FAS-LINE
Registration Number:	1435939	FAS-LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0773** 900432060

Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.545	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande	
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Select Energy Solutions (RW) LLC#page1.tif		

source=Select Energy Solutions (RW) LLC#page1.tif source=Select Energy Solutions (RW) LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0774 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:48 AM 11/01/2017
FILED 08:50 AM 11/01/2017
SR 20176876630 - File Number 4976642

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

RAPTOR MERGER SUB, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

ROCKWATER ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

November 1, 2017

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), Rockwater Energy Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Raptor Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Merger Sub</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>"):

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation and type of entity of each of the constituent entities to the Merger are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation; Type of Entity

Raptor Merger Sub, LLC

Delaware; Limited Liability Company

Rockwater Energy Solutions, LLC

Delaware; Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated July 18, 2017, by and among the Company, Merger Sub, Select Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Rockwater Energy Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, SES Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Raptor Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities to the Merger in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>") in the Merger, and the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended by changing the name of the Surviving Company to Select Energy Solutions (RW), LLC.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, is to become effective at such time as this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 1820 N I-35, Gainesville, TX 76240, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, and without cost, to any member of the constituent entities.

[Signature page follows.]

US 5222496

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned authorized person as of the date first written above.

ROCKWATER ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: C Name: Holli C. Ladhani

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 11/02/2017